
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a   ) 
Nicor Gas Company     ) 

)   Docket No. 10-0562 
Application pursuant to Section 8-104 and   ) 
Section 9-201 of the Illinois Public Utilities Act  ) 
for consent to and approval of an Energy   ) 
Efficiency Plan and approval of Rider 30,   ) 
Energy Efficiency Plan Cost Recovery and   ) 
Related changes to Nicor Gas’ tariffs.   ) 

 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

To: (attached service list)  
 

Please take note that on November 30th, 2010, I submitted the above DIRECT 
TESTIMONY OF GEOFFREY C. CRANDALL for filing in the above-captioned matter, via e-
Docket, with the Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission. 
 
        

        
       Robert Kelter 

Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr. Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Phone: (312) 795-3734 
Fax: (312) 795-3730 
Email: rkelter@elpc.org 
 
 
 

 
  



SERVICE LIST FOR 10-0562 
AS OF 11/30/10 

 
David Brightwell 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
E-Mail: dbrightw@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Nancy Brucher 
Nicor Gas Company  
1844 Ferry Rd.  
Naperville, IL 60563 
E-Mail: nbruche@nicor.com 
 
Jessica L. Cardoni 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Celia Christensen 
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: 
cchristensen@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Geoffrey Crandall 
MSB Energy Associates, Inc.  
1800 Parmenter St., Ste. 204  
Middleton, WI 52562-3135 
E-Mail: crandall@msbnrg.com 
 
Janice A. Dale 
Assistant Attorney General  
Public Utilities Bureau  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: jdale@atg.state.il.us 
 
 
 

Hope Didier 
Paralegal  
for Northern Illinois Gas Company  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430  
Chicago, IL 60654 
E-Mail: hope.didier@r3law.com 
 
Carmen L. Fosco 
Atty. for Northern Illinois Gas Company  
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430  
Chicago, IL 60654 
E-Mail: carmen.fosco@r3law.com 
 
Matthew L. Harvey 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
E-Mail: mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Terrance Hilliard 
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
E-Mail: thilliard@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Robert Kelter 
Environmental Law & Policy Center  
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: rkelter@elpc.org 
 
Tom Kennedy 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
E-Mail: tkennedy@icc.illinois.gov 
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Douglas E. Kimbrel 
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: ekimbrel@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Kevin Kirby 
Vice President  
Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor 
Gas Company  
1001 Warrenville Rd., Ste. 550  
Lisle, IL 60532 
E-Mail: kkirby@nicor.com 
 
Bradley D. Klein 
Environmental Law & Policy Center  
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: bklein@elpc.org 
 
Karen L. Lusson 
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: klusson@atg.state.il.us 
 
Neil J. Maloney 
Northern Illinois Gas Company  
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company  
1844 Ferry Rd.  
Naperville, IL 60563 
E-Mail: nmalone@nicor.com 
 
Anne Mitchell 
Atty. for Petitioner  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430  
Chicago, IL 60654 
E-Mail: anne.mitchell@r3law.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Stephen J. Moore 
Atty. for Natural Resources Defense Council  
Rowland & Moore LLP  
200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400  
Chicago, IL 60610 
E-Mail: steve@telecomreg.com 
 
Philip Mosenthal 
Optimal Energy, Inc.  
14 School St.  
Bristol, VT 05443 
E-Mail: mosenthal@optenergy.com 
 
Robert R. Mudra 
Director  
Rates and Financial Analysis  
Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor 
Gas Company  
PO Box 190  
Aurora, IL 60507-0190 
E-Mail: bmudra@nicor.com 
 
Kristin Munsch 
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
James V. Olivero 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
E-Mail: jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Erica Randall 
Paralegal  
Office of the Illinois Attorney General  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: aerandall@atg.state.il.us 
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Christie Redd Hicks 
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Kevin D. Rhoda 
Atty. for Natural Resources Defense Council  
Rowland & Moore LLP  
200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400  
Chicago, IL 60610 
E-Mail: krhoda@telecomreg.com 
 
John E. Rooney 
Atty. for Petitioner  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430  
Chicago, IL 60654 
E-Mail: john.rooney@r3law.com 
 
Thomas Rowland 
Atty. for Natural Resources Defense Council  
Rowland & Moore LLP  
200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400  
Chicago, IL 60610 
E-Mail: tom@telecomreg.com 
 
John L. Sagone 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Julie Soderna 
Director of Litigation  
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Rebecca Stanfield 
Sr. Energy Advocate  
Natural Resources Defense Council  
2 N. Riverside Plz., Ste. 2250  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: rstanfield@nrdc.org 
 
Christopher C. Thomas 
Policy Director  
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Gretchen Wehrenberg Stewart 
Paralegal  
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: gstewart@citizensutilityboard.org 
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